



Order Sheet

MAC No. 1884 of 2018The Oriental Insurance Company Limited **Versus** Dukhilal Bhoi & Other

18/2/2019	Shri H. P. Agrawal, Advocate for the appellant. None for the respondent Nos. 1 & 2 though served. Respondent No. 3 unserved due to incomplete address. Service upon respondent No. 4 is still awaited. Issue fresh notice to the respondent Nos. 3 and 4 on payment of PF within seven days. Notice be made returnable within four weeks. Heard on IA No. 2/2018, application for grant of stay. Having regard to the facts & circumstances of the case, it is directed that execution of the impugned award dated 31.07.2018, passed by the First Additional Presiding Officer to First Additional Motor Accident Claims Tribunal, Raipur Distt.-Raipur in Claim Case No. 760/2016, shall remain stayed until further orders subject to deposit of 75% of the awarded amount by the appellant before the concerned Tribunal within a period of one month from today. List this case after eight wees. Sd/- (Gautam Chourdiya) Judge