

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 1886 of 2018****THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED *versus*****DUKHILAL BHOI****MAC/1884/2018****Order Sheet**

28/11/2025	Mr. Hanuman Prasad Agrawal, counsel for the appellant. Ms. Ananya Tiwari, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Sanjay Agrawal, counsel for respective respondent. Heard on I.A. No. 3/2023 in MAC No. 1886/2018 and I.A. No. 1/2023 in MAC No. 1884/2023, which is an applications for information regarding the death of respondent No. 1 under Section 151 of CPC.



	On due consideration and for the reasons mentioned in the applications, I.A. No. 3/2023 in MAC No. 1886/2018 and I.A. No. 1/2023 in MAC No. 1884/2023 are allowed. List both the cases in the week after next for further hearing. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
--	---

Raghu Jat